Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Unlied States Patent and Trademark Offi		
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
KARL LINTNER (08/06/2008), OLIVIER PESCHARD (09/15/2008), PHILIPPE MONDON (09/15/2008), AND			
	Name:SEDERMA		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:		
Additional name(a) of conveying party(lea) attached? X Yes No	29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yvelines cedex		
X Assignment Merger	FRANCE		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/224,032	This document is baing filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael H. Teschner LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SEDERM 3.3-018	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6313 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date		
Fax Number:(908) 654-0415 Email Address:mteschner@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner		
. Signature:			
Signature	March 5, 2009 Date		
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Name of Person Signing	sineet, attachments, and documents,		

987952

PATENT REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0430

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)				
Additional Conve	eying Party(ies)/Exe	cution Date(s) (1. Continued)) <u> </u>	
Claire Mas Chambe	rlin (09/15/2008)			
Additional Assigr	nees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:		-		
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	7in	
Assignee Name;	<u> </u>	<u></u>		
Internal Address:		,	-	
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name;				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	itions and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent Applicati 4A, Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
<u></u> ,	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X		

2

Docket No.: SEDERM 3.3-018

ASSIGNMENT OF LITTLES ARREST	Former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDL Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEDERM 3.3-018
Whereas, I, Karl Lintner	
2, rue du Manège; F-78120 Rambouillet; FRANCE	of
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	gip pour and unof discourse and de
NEW POLYPEPTIDES KXK AND THEIR USE	an new and assign improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on
Application Number	<u>- </u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
x for which an International Application was filed on	February 16, 2006 , as
PCT/IB2006/001436 , designating the United	States.
And	
Vhereas, SEDERMA	
corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	nailing address is
29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yveli	nes cedex: FRANCF
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
aid invention, including without limitation all applications and page aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ifringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its again representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paterial assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communation to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents must represent the protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	of including all claims for damages by reason of particle own use and the use of its successors, assigns an interpretation of the commissioner of Patents and tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the crein; and the undersigned for me and my legit without further remuneration, to execute and delivers for Letters Patent on said improvements and a licate to said assignee or its representatives all fact over requested, to testify in any interferences or other lay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make the programment of the committee of the co
· A server and approach to making the file freet life	Sling data and
•	filing date and application number of said application
9-6-08	filing date and application number of said application
•	filing date and application number of said application Karl Lintner
$\frac{g-6-0g}{\text{Date}}$	Clark sell
9-6-08	Clark sell

PATENT

REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0432

	Former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LC
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Орбола)
	SEDERM 3.3-018
Whereas, I, Olivier Peschard	
16 Rue De La Pierre Percée; F-28300 Saint-Priest; FRA	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa NEW POLYPEPTIDES KXK AND THEIR USE	an new and useful improvements in
· 	<u> </u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on
	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	·
x for which an International Application was filed on	<u>February 16, 2006</u> , as
PCT/IB2006/001436, designating the United	States
And	otates.
Vhereas, SEDERMA	
corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	naliinn address is
29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33, F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yvelir	tes cedex: FRANCE
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Laid invention, including without limitation all applications and page aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and ifringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to in such prior	tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the expresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenex igal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may il rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ottain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my leg to without further remuneration, to execute and delivers for Letters Patent on said improvements and a cate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees a expenses incident to said applications to be borrown.
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may Il rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid oftain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the indicated paid by said assignee.	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my legate without further remuneration, to execute and delivents for Letters Patent on said improvements and a cate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other asystems of the said applications to be bornal assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees are expenses incident to said applications to be bornal filing date and application number of said application.
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application seignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which assignments and the proceedings in which assignments and the proceedings in which assignments are proceedings in the proceedings in which assignments are proceedings in which assignments and the proceedings in which assignments are proceedings in which assignments	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my leg to without further remuneration, to execute and delivers for Letters Patent on said improvements and a cate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees a expenses incident to said applications to be borrown.
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may Il rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid oftain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the indicated paid by said assignee.	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my legate without further remuneration, to execute and delivents for Letters Patent on said improvements and a cate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other asystems of the said applications to be bornal assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees are expenses incident to said applications to be bornal filing date and application number of said application.
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application seignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in the proceedings in the proceedings in the patents of the proceedings in the patents of	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are sents on said improvements or resulting therefrom early and the undersigned for me and my legate without further remuneration, to execute and delivered to said assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories requested, to testify in any interferences or other any become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees are expenses incident to said applications to be borrown. Collivier Peschard
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application seignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply the proceedings in which assignments and the proceedings in which assignments and the proceedings in which assignments are proceedings in the proceedings in which assignments are proceedings in which assignments and the proceedings in which assignments are proceedings in which assignments	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are sents on said improvements or resulting therefrom early and the undersigned for me and my legate without further remuneration, to execute and delivered to said assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories requested, to testify in any interferences or other any become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees are expenses incident to said applications to be borrown. Collivier Peschard
aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application seignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiply in the proceedings in the proceedings in the proceedings in the patents of the proceedings in the patents of	own use and the use of its successors, assigns are ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are sents on said improvements or resulting therefrom early and the undersigned for me and my legate without further remuneration, to execute and delivered to said assignee or its representatives all factories to said assignee or its representatives all factories requested, to testify in any interferences or other any become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees are expenses incident to said applications to be borrown. Collivier Peschard

PATENT

REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	SEDERM 3.3-018	
Whereas, I, Philippe Mondon		
16 Rue Remy Dumoncel; F-75014 Paris; FRANCE		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer	folio posse and a set to	
NEW POLYPEPTIDES KXK AND THEIR USE	tain new and usetul improvements in	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pail Application Number	tent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate		
x for which an International Application was filed on	<u>February 16, 2006</u> , as	
PCT/IB2006/001436 , designating the United		
And, assignating the office	d Glates.	
Whereas, SEDERMA		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing addrage le	
29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yvel	ines cedex: FRANCE	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame:	
he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar offingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its		
rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pra- aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in Il rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries the	s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom nerein; and the undersigned for me and my le at without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may	
rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paraid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar ill original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications significantly assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multipliful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid batain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	sown use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom nerein; and the undersigned for me and my le at without further remuneration, to execute and deli- cons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor-	
rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paraid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar ill original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications significantly assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenexall proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multiplified in the processory to aill rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aill but the protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	sown use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom nerein; and the undersigned for me and my le at without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fa ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth any become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor-	
Frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all partial assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar ill original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where again proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in ill rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to air btain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. Ind I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the then known.	sown use and the use of its successors, assigns a porty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my lend without further remuneration, to execute and deligns for Letters Patent on said improvements and micate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be borefilling date and application number of said applications.	
rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paraid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar II original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents multinghtful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aisobtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. 9.15. 2008 Date	sown use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my lent without further remuneration, to execute and delicins for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other patents in a second involved, to sign all lawful papers, mad assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be boreasted.	
rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paraid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar ill original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mill rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ail bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In a lightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ail bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In a lightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ail bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee. In a lightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ail bitain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents at tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my lent without further remuneration, to execute and delicing for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, may dessignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bore filling date and application number of said applications.	

PATENT REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

	former PTO/S9/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
A33IGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEDERM 3.3-018			
Whereas, I, Claire Mas Chamberlin	of			
5 Résidence Les Chardonnettes, Rue Dampierre; Chevr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in NEW POLYPEPTIDES KXK AND THEIR USE				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
				
	February 16, 2006 , as			
PCT/IB2006/001436 , designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, SEDERMA				
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r				
29 rue du Chemin Vert - BP 33; F-78612 Le Perray-en-Yveli is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the sa				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the sa	ime;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application			
09-15-2008	Machantelu !			
Date	Claire Mas Chamberlin			
Virginia Glibolanth Witness				
VIRGINIE GLIUBISLAVI CH Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				
x *1 otal of 4 forms are submitted.	<u></u>			

PATENT

REEL: 022361 FRAME: 0435